UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS)

Doc#: 1534550029 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/11/2015 10:26 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR

AFTER RECORDING, MAIL TO: SATURN TITLE, LLC 1030 W AIGGINS RD. SUITE 365 PARK REDGE, IL 60008

Above Space for Recorder's use only

1515279 12

LOT 13 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 78 FEET) IN BLOCK 4% IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S FOURTH ADDITION TO EARTLETT'S HIGHLANDS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PROCUPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 19-18-231-023-0000

Property Address: 5859 S. NAGLE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60638

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereon, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of GRANTOR, either in law or in equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD FOREVER said premises as above described.

And the GRANTOR, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the GRANTEE(S), that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to those exceptions set forth below:

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		11-Dec-2015
	CHICAGO:	1,695.00
	CTA:	678.00
	TOTAL:	2,373.00
19-18-231-023-0000	20151001639835	0-644-326-464

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		11-Dec-2015	
	COUNTY:	113.00	
	ILLINOIS:	226.00	
U		TOTAL:	339.00
19-18-23	1-023-0000 2	20151001639835	1-718-068-288

1534550029 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Warranty Deed Page 2

SUBJECT TO: (1) All instruments, Covenants, conditions, restrictions, applicable zoning laws, ordinances, and regulations and easements of record. (2) General real estate taxes for the tax year 2015 and subsequent years.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights unde of the State of Illinois.	r and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Lav
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR the day and year first above written.	has caused its name to be signed by its Membe
GRANTOR: NMZ PROPERTYES LLC, N an Winois limited liability co	
By:	
NICK TSAMBARLIS, Member	
State of ILLINOIS)	
County of COOK)	
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument pursuant to authority give free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this	en by the Member of said limited liability company as their tand deed of NM2 PROPERTIES LLC, for the uses and
Commission expires 08/05, 20 18 Mary Public MOTARY PUBLIC	OFFICIAL SEAL MALGORZATA-POPOWSKA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/05/18
This Instrument was prepared by: Stanley J. C Niles, IL 60714	zaja, Attorney at Law, 7521 N. Milwaukee Avenue
MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILL TO:
Archer LAW Group 6839 W Archar AV3 CD., CASOR 60638	SERSIE HOMERA
6839 W Arclan AV3	55185- MEADE Chicago 7- Cc638
Chiragon 60638	Chicago T- Cc638

SATURN TITLE LLC COMPANY FILE # 1515271